



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4817/2026, CM APPL. 23578/2026, CM APPL. 23579/2026 & CM APPL. 23580/2026**

MD. KARIMUNNISAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj,
Mr. Parmod Kalirana, Mr.
Manish Choudhary, Mr. Amay
Vaid & Mr. Rohan Mandal,
Advs.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal & Mr. Abhay
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
10.04.2026

%

1. The Paper Book of this Writ Petition has been received during the working hour of the Court.
2. The Bench does not have the benefit of reading the file in advance.
3. List on 13.04.2026 in the "Supplementary List".

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 10, 2026
"SK"